

JACKSON PARISH POLICE JURY

Jackson Parish Courthouse 500 East Court Street, Room 301 Jonesboro, Louisiana 71251-3446

> Phone: (318) 259-2361 Fax: (318) 259-5660

www.jacksonparishpolicejury.org

Notice Posted: Wednesday, July 3, 2019, 4:30 PM

MEMBERS

WARD 1

TODD CULPEPPER

DATE: July 2019 Regular Meeting Monday, July 08, 2019

TIME: 5:30 PM

PLACE OF MEETING: Dr. Charles H. Garrett Community Center

182 Industrial Drive Jonesboro, LA 71251

P. O. Box 323 Quitman, LA. 71268 (318) 259-4184 (Work) (318) 243-1084

WARD 2 EDDIE M. LANGSTON 770 Taylor Road Jonesboro, LA. 71251

WARD 3

(318) 259-7448

AMY C. MAGEE 2332 Walker Road Jonesboro, LA. 71251 (318) 235-0002

WARD 4

JOHN W MCCARTY 2766 Hwy 155 Quitman, LA 71268 (318) 259-9694

WARD 5

TARNESHALA COWANS 598 Beech Springs Road Jonesboro, LA. 71251 (318) 480-9095

WARD 6

REGINA H. ROWE 159 Hughes Rd. Jonesboro, LA 71251 (318) 259-7923

WARD 7

LYNN TREADWAY 505 Fifth Street Jonesboro, LA 71251 (318) 259-7673 (318) 680-8510 Invocation
Pledge of Allegiance
Public Comments

AGENDA:

Call to Order

Approve Minutes

1. Adopt the minutes of the June 10th, June 14th, and July 1st Jury Meetings, monthly purchase orders, and the payment of all bills

Approve Committee Reports:

Finance

- 2. Adopt the minutes of the June 27th Finance Committee Meeting
- 3. Consider and adopt 2019 tax millage rates
- 4. Consider and act on proposal from John J. Guth for \$9,500 for engineering services to replace air handling units #1 and #2 in the Courthouse
- 5. Consider and act on 2019 municipal appropriations
- 6. Consider and act on proposal from TEC for internet and phone service at Industrial Drive building
- 7. Consider and act on proposal from DSC Security for security and camera systems at Industrial Drive building

Management Reports

- 8. June 2019 Road Superintendent Report Mr. Jody Stuckey
 - a. Accept the June 2019 Emergency/Off-Schedule Report
- 9. June 2019 Solid Waste Superintendent Report Mr. Robin Sessions
- 10. June 2019 O.E.P. Report Mr. Mark Treadway
- 11. June 2019 Financial Report Ms. Gina Thomas (report includes budget to actual comparisons for all funds)
- 12. June 2019 Maintenance Report Mr. Bubba Anderson

Other Business

13. June 2019 Engineering Update - Mr. Paul Riley, Riley Co.



JACKSON PARISH POLICE JURY

Jackson Parish Courthouse 500 East Court Street, Room 301 Jonesboro, Louisiana 71251-3446

> Phone: (318) 259-2361 Fax: (318) 259-5660

www.jacksonparishpolicejury.org

MEMBERS

WARD 1 TODD CULPEPPER

P. O. Box 323 Quitman, LA. 71268 (318) 259-4184 (Work) (318) 243-1084

WARD 2

EDDIE M. LANGSTON 770 Taylor Road Jonesboro, LA. 71251 (318) 259-7448

WARD 3

AMY C. MAGEE 2332 Walker Road Jonesboro, LA. 71251 (318) 235-0002

WARD 4

JOHN W MCCARTY 2766 Hwy 155 Quitman, LA 71268 (318) 259-9694

WARD 5

TARNESHALA COWANS 598 Beech Springs Road Jonesboro, LA. 71251 (318) 480-9095

WARD 6

REGINA H. ROWE 159 Hughes Rd. Jonesboro, LA 71251 (318) 259-7923

WARD 7

LYNN TREADWAY 505 Fifth Street Jonesboro, LA 71251 (318) 259-7673 (318) 680-8510

- 14. Consider and act on adopting the Language Access Plan Resolution for the 2017 LCDBG grant
- 15. Consider and act on recommendation from Solid Waste to get quotes to clear and grind wood waste on Pardue Loop property
- 16. Consider and act on request to issue a quietus on the 2018 tax roll
- 17. Consider and act on request for professional leave travel for Ed Howard, Sheila Huddleston, and Lee Johnson to attend LSWA Conference in Shreveport July 16-17
- 18. Consider and act on professional leave travel request for Gina Thomas and Tammy Collinsworth for the OPAO Conference July 31 August 2
- 19. Consider and act on the request from the LSU Ag Center for use of the Community Center on August 29th, September 3rd, September 30th, October 7th, and October 10th
- 20. Consider and act, if necessary, on alternative location for voting precinct 20 & 20A (formerly Hawk School)
- 21. Consider and act on resolution to request an A.G. Opinion for Cooperative Endeavor Agreements

Announcements & Notifications

22. Announcement: the Jackson Parish Police Jury plans to consider adopting a resolution ordering and calling an election to authorize the levy of ad valorem taxes at the August 12 regular meeting

Juror Comments Adjourn

Gina M. Thomas, Secretary-Treasurer

Jackson Parish Police Jury

500 E. Court Street, Room 301, Jonesboro, LA. 71251

(318) 259-2361 extension 203

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Gina Thomas at (318) 259-2361, extension 203 describing the assistance that is necessary.